900604908

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM634574

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank			Company existing under laws of Ontario: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sourced Group Worldwide Inc.	
Street Address:	55 York Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1300	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5J 1R7	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88488420	SOURCED
Serial Number:	88488423	CLOUD AT SCALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146121301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

314-444-7600 Phone:

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: Alfred J. Ludwig

Lewis Rice LLC, 600 Washington Ave. Address Line 1:

Ste. 2500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Al Ludwig
SIGNATURE:	/Al Ludwig/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Security_Interest_Release signed - Comerica Bank#page1.tif source=Security Interest Release signed - Comerica Bank#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0479

900604908

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Collateral ("**Release**") is made and entered into as of March 15, 2021 by Comerica Bank, a Company existing under laws of Ontario, having an address of Royal Bank Plaza, 200 Bay Street, Suite 2210, South Tower, P.O. Box 61, Toronto, Ontario, M5J 2J2 ("**Lender**"), in favor of Sourced Group Worldwide Inc. ("**Borrower**").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that Collateral Assignment of Trademark entered into as of September 11, 2019 ("Security Agreement") by and among Borrower and Lender, Borrower granted and assigned to Lender a security interest in and lien on certain interests in the trademarks in the attached Schedule A and related collateral as defined in the Security Agreement (collectively, "Trademarks"), which Security Agreement was duly recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2019, at Reel: 006749 Frame: 0109.

WHEREAS, Borrower has satisfied all of its obligations to Lender under the Security Agreement, and Lender now wishes to terminate the Security Agreement, release its security interest and lien, and retransfer, and reassign to Borrower all of Lender's right, title and interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby unconditionally and irrevocably terminates the Security Agreement, terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on the Trademarks, and Lender hereby reassigns to Borrower, without warranty or recourse, all of Borrower's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

By: Ahmed

Comerica Bank, a Company existing under laws of Ontario

Name: Omer Ahmed

TRADEMARK REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0480

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 03/25/2021

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Trademark	Applicant
Canada	1928638	05-Nov-18		SOURCED	Sourced Group Worldwide Inc.
Canada	1928639	05-Nov-18		CLOUD AT SCALE	Sourced Group Worldwide Inc.
USA	88/488420	25-Jun-19		SOURCED	Sourced Group Worldwide Inc.
USA	88/488423	25-Jun-19		CLOUD AT SCALE	Sourced Group Worldwide Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007233 FRAME: 0481